A.P.N. No.: 1320-33-219-001
R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00
File No.: 2126490 RC
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

Kara Grace Johnson
1254 Concho Trail Unit #1
Gardnerville, NV 89410

 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
 2023-1001307

 \$40.00 Pgs=3
 10/10/2023 09:50 AM

 STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

 SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER
 E03

### **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

### Kara Johnson, a single woman

does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

### Kara Grace Johnson, an unmarried woman

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 10/0/2023

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Kara Johnson	
State of Nevada )	\ \ \
All confidence of the confiden	the of the
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: have Son Son M.	10 111 day of 00 to 00 2023
Signature: Notaky Public	BRANDI ALLEY Notary Public - State of Nevada COMM. NO. 17-1802-5 My Gomm. Expires November 2, 2024
My Commission Expires: 1/2/24	My Gomm, Expires November 2, 2024

# **EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

### Parcel 1:

Unit No. 1, of Building 5, of the Final Subdivision Map LDA 15-020 ESPLANADE AT THE RANCH, recorded in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada on November 7, 2017, as Document No. 2017-906665 and Certificate of Amendment recorded November 9, 2017, as Document No. 2017-906767.

#### Parcel 2:

An undivided 1/41st interest as a tenant in common in the Common Elements. An exclusive right to use that potion of the Common Elements designated as Limited Common Elements on the Final Map, as granted in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for ESPLANADE AT THE RANCH Community Association recorded September 8, 2017, as Document No. 2017-903815, Official Records. Douglas County, Nevada



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

<ol> <li>Assessor Parcel Number</li> </ol>	er(s)			Λ
a) <u>1320-33-219-001</u>				
b)				\ \
d)				\ \
<ol> <li>Type of Property:</li> <li>a, □ Vacant Land</li> </ol>	h M Cinala Fara Das	EOD DECO	RDERS OPTION	AL LICE ONLY
	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.			1 1
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex		Pag	je:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f.  Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Rec	ording:	
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:		
☐ Other				
2 - Total Valua/Calaa Drie	a of Duan auto	<b>6.0.00</b>	****	
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	ce of Property osure Only (value of propert	\$ 0.00		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	osure Only (value of propert	\$ 0.00		
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ 0.00	<del>//</del>	
d. Real Property Transic	n rux Bue			
4. If Exemption Claimed	l:	1	) )	
a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption per NRS 375.090, Se		_/ /	
<ul> <li>b. Explain Reason for</li> </ul>	Exemption: Deed correct	ting owners name	e and vesting	
	ntage being transferred:		/	
	and acknowledges, under p			
	information provided is cor			
	locumentation if called upor gree that disallowance of ar			
	sult in a penalty of 10% of th			
	and Seller shall be jointly a			
	•	\ \ \		
Signature		Capacity	Grantor	
		_ / . /		
Signature	$\checkmark$	Capacity	Grantee	
- grand	<i>/</i>			
		J		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION		NTEE) INFORMA	ATION
(REQUIRED)	ADHA (DA		EQUIRED) (ara Grace Johns	on.
	5 - NAJ 151	Address: 7	(0)	1
City: GANDARYIC	HORALHI	City:	LDDERVILE	N MALL 7
State:	Zip: SOUID	State:	CA Zip:	CALID
717				<del></del>
COMPANY/PERSON REC	QUESTING RECORDING (r	required if not se	ller or buyer)	
	le Company		126490 RC	
Address: 540 W Plumb	Ln, Suite 100			
City: Reno	/ /	State: NV	Zip:	89509

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED